2014 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division Il - Sectional Tournament

Pine Hill Golf Course - September 23, 2014

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a

Place

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

School

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Fisher Catholic *
Blake Saffell, 11
Aaron Wood, 11
Tom Sylvester, 11
Brady Taulbee, 11
Zachary Saffell, 9

Newark Catholic *
Nick Willis, 10
Ryan Simi, 11
Killian May, 11
Dylan Byers, 11
Billy Wollenburg, 11

Madison Christian
Nick Harmon, 11
Justin Hise, 11
Joel Mathews, 11
Daniel Renner, 11
Gage Boyer, 9

Worthington Christian
Jared Montgomery, 11
Nathan Kim, 11

Josh Kremnitzer, 12
Ethan Burby, 11

Kyle Mattson, 12

Bishop Ready
Jason Horn, 12
Ryan Smith, 10
Joey Centers, 10
Quentin Handley, 12
Derek Lamb, 11

Front Back Total
317

40 34 74
37 39 76
41 39 80
44 43 87
41 48 89
325

38 39 77
39 41 80
45 40 85
46 43 89
44 39 83
359

38 42 80
51 41 92
46 45 91
47 49 96
50 48 98
361

42 44 86
45 50 95
43 46 89
49 50 99
45 46 91
362

40 43 83
41 49 90
45 46 91
51 60 111
49 49 98



2014 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division Il - Sectional Tournament
Pine Hill Golf Course - September 23, 2014

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a
qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Place School Front Back Total
6th Fairfield Christian 367
Nick Rhodes, 10 46 43 89
Connor Stevens, 10 47 43 90
Daniel Chileski, 10 43 56 99
Isaac Naayers, 10 42 47 89
Jaako Naayers, 11 50 57 107
7th Granville Christian 401
Garrett Nauer, 11 48 46 94
Grant Malone, 12 44 48 92
Dustin Middleton, 11 50 50 100
Landon Kirk, 11 61 54 115
0 0 0
8th Grove City Christian 440
Dane Long, 10 44 52 96
Zach Strawser, 10 45 53 98
Clayton Buck, 9 60 62 122
Olivia Nester, 11 58 66 124
Emma Baker, 12 65 77 142
9th Northmor 459
Joe Mullinex, 12 58 57 115
Nathan Bird, 11 49 65 114
William Baldinger, 12 57 65 122
Andrew Yarnell, 11 53 61 114
Austin Yarnell, 12 58 58 116
10th  Tree of Life Christian 627
James Ugland, 11 67 65 132
Stefan Thompson, 10 73 75 148
Logan Grantz, 9 71 72 143

Isaac Mayes, 10 98 106 204



2014 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division Il - Sectional Tournament
Pine Hill Golf Course - September 23, 2014

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a qualifying
team to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Place Name

[EnY

A WDN

10
11
12

17

19

22

24
25
26

28

31

33
34
35
36
37
38

Blake Saffell, 11
Aaron Wood, 11
Nick Willis, 10

Nick Harmon, 11
Ryan Simi, 11

Tom Sylvester, 11
Billy Wollenburg, 11
Jason Horn, 12
Killian May, 11
Jared Montgomery, 11
Brady Taulbee, 11
Nick Rhodes, 10
Zachary Saffell, 9
Josh Kremnitzer, 12
Isaac Naayers, 10
Dylan Byers, 11
Ryan Smith, 10
Connor Stevens, 10
Joel Mathews, 11
Kyle Mattson, 12
Joey Centers, 10
Grant Malone, 12
Justin Hise, 11
Garrett Nauer, 11
Nathan Kim, 11
Dane Long, 10
Daniel Renner, 11
Zach Strawser, 10
Gage Boyer, 9
Derek Lamb, 11
Ethan Burby, 11
Daniel Chileski, 10
Dustin Middleton, 11
Liam Chandler, 12
Jacob Long, 11
Jaako Naayers, 11
Quentin Handley, 12
Nathan Bird, 11

School

Fisher Catholic*
Fisher Catholic*
Newark Catholic*
Madison Christian*
Newark Catholic*
Fisher Catholic*
Newark Catholic*
Bishop Ready**
Newark Catholic*
Worthington Christian
Fisher Catholic*
Fairfield Christian
Fisher Catholic*
Worthington Christian
Fairfield Christian
Newark Catholic*
Bishop Ready*
Fairfield Christian
Madison Christian
Worthington Christian
Bishop Ready*
Granville Christian
Madison Christian
Granville Christian
Worthington Christian
Grove City Christian
Madison Christian
Grove City Christian
Madison Christian
Bishop Ready*
Worthington Christian
Fairfield Christian
Granville Christian
Cardington-Lincoln
Cardington-Lincoln
Fairfield Christian
Bishop Ready*
Northmor

Front Total
40 34 74
37 39 76
38 39 77
38 42 80
39 41 80
41 39 80
44 39 83
40 43 83
45 40 85
42 44 86
44 43 87
46 43 89
41 48 89
43 46 89
42 47 89
46 43 89
41 49 90
47 43 90
46 45 91
45 46 91
45 46 91
44 48 92
51 41 92
48 46 94
45 50 95
44 52 96
47 49 96
45 53 98
50 48 98
49 49 98
49 50 99
43 56 99
50 50 100
51 54 105
51 55 106
50 57 107
51 60 111
49 65 114
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District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a qualifying
team to the District Tournament.

40

42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Andrew Yarnell, 11
Joe Mullinex, 12
Landon Kirk, 11
Austin Yarnell, 12
William Baldinger, 12
Clayton Buck, 9
Olivia Nester, 11
Mac Thompson, 12
James Ugland, 11
Emma Baker, 12
Logan Grantz, 9
Stefan Thompson, 10
Isaac Mayes, 10

Northmor

Northmor

Granville Christian
Northmor

Northmor

Grove City Christian
Grove City Christian
Cardington-Lincoln
Tree of Life Christian
Grove City Christian
Tree of Life Christian
Tree of Life Christian
Tree of Life Christian

53
58
61
58
57
60
58
48
67
65
71
73
98

61
57
54
58
65
62
66
79
65
77
72
75
106

114
115
115
116
122
122
124
127
132
142
143
148
204
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